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Context

During the winter of 2012-2013, Rutgers launched a student survey to assess the
perspectives of students related to the strategic planning effort.

The survey to the students addressed topics such as:

» Level of change required

* Importance and performance of teaching, research, and service,
the three elements of the mission

» Importance and performance of various goals

« Satisfaction with academic life, student (e.g., non-academic/social) life, and university
services and facilities

» Financial aid and support

The contents of the following report include the results of the undergraduate students
responses to the survey




Undergraduate student survey:. Response breakdown

#=n
(# %) = % of column total

Group Distributed Completed Response rate (%)

New Brunswick 3,0872 (71%) 5,387 (81%) 17

7,704 (18%) 591 (9%) 8
4,698 (11%) 712 (11%) 15
43,274 (100%) 6,690 (100%) 15

Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 3
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Perception of level of change needed for future success

Given the current mission of Rutgers, what degree of change do you feel is required for
Rutgers to achieve its goals?

% selected rating 100
n=5368

80 -

60 -

40 - 38%

0%

High Moderate Low None

Survey question: Given the current mission of Rutgers, what degree of change do you feel is required for Rutgers to achieve its goals?
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 4
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Rated importance vs. performance of each element of the
mission, by campus: Teaching, Research, Service

Importance: Please rate the importance of each element in Rutgers' mission to the future success of the university
Performance: Please rate the extent to which Rutgers is fulfilling each element of its mission

A New Brunswick (n=4,481-4,505) A Newark (n=491-494) A Camden (n=633-639)

Very
important 7.0 - .
Teaching L
Aspiration
6.5 - A/\
6.0 -
Service
Importance 5.5 - Research
5.0 1
4.5
Moderate performance Strong performance
Moderately . . . . . |
important
4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0
To some Performance Toa
extent large extent

Survey questions: Importance-Please rate the importance of each element in Rutgers' mission to the future success of the university; Performance-Please rate the extent to which Rutgers is
fulfilling each element of its mission
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 5
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Importance rating distribution for elements of the mission

Scale: 1-not at all, 7-very important

Teaching (n =5,624-5,636) Research

88 T2
5 100% - _ i i 5 60% - _ i i
= Avg. rating: ~6.5 : : = Avg. rating: ~6.0 : 47% |
80% - "~ ! 0% ! ) - 1 0 1
e Stand. Dev: ~.90 . 70% | e Stand. Dev : ~1.2 . i
! : % - ! !
S 60% - | | £ 40% : :
> | | X | |
0f - 1 1 1 1
L 40% | ! L 209 - ! !
S 20% - i ; © . 7% ! ;
S 0% 0% 1% 3% | : S 1% 1% 2% | |
0% | | | ! ! 0% | | .
1 2 3 4 5 ' 6 7 , 1 2 3 4 5 1 6 7
o + Service o !

P 66 |

» 100% - |

% 80% | Avg. rating: ~5.9

i Stand. Dev : ~1.2 ! :

S 60% - ! :

2 : 40%

O 40% - ! :

S 20% - | |

N 1% 1% 2% ! :

0% T T T !

1 2 3 4 5 1.6 7

Survey question: Importance-Please rate the importance of each element in Rutgers' mission to the future success of the university
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 6
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Performance rating distribution for elements of the mission

Scale: 1-not at all, 7-to a large extent
(n = 5,606-5,632)

Teaching Research
o 100% - _ s 100% - _
= Avg. rating: ~5.1 += Avg. rating: ~5.7
o 04 - c 0
9 80% Stand. Dev: ~1.3 9 80% 7 Stand. Dev: ~1.2
S 60% - S 60% -
o o
S 40% - 31 o7 S 40% - 23 M
S 20% - . 16 15 S 20% - 12
S 1 4 S 0 1 3
0% - 0% T T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Service
5 100% -
% 80% | Avg.rating: ~5.0
° Stand. Dev : ~1.3
S  60% -
o
g 40% - 30 26
S 20% - . 2 13
S 1 3
0% -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Survey question: Performance-Please rate the extent to which Rutgers is fulfilling each element of its mission
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 7
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Average importance rating for each of 22 goals (1)

% selected as top 3

B Avg. importance rating (1-not at all,

Average importance rating 7-very important) (n = 5,446-5,480) most important goall
A stronger, better-recognized institution for undergraduate students 6.15 13%
An institution that is more accessible and affordable to qualified students 6.12 13%
A better infrastructure, including classrooms, labs, campus buildings, grounds, etc. 5.90 8%
An elite institution that seeks to attract the highest achieving undergradute students 5.86 9%
A stronger, better-recognized institution for professional students 5.85 4%
A stronger, better-recognized research university 5.80 6%
A better administrative support system for the instructional work of students/faculty 5.80 4%
A stronger, better-recognized institution for Ph.D. students 5.70 2%
An enhanced global presence of Rutgers academic programs 5.68 4%
A better-funded research institution 5.66 4%
A strong and widely recognized academic medical center 5.65 4%

1. % of total selections, n=16,079. Survey questions:
Importance-How important is it for the university, as a whole, to pursue each of the following goals?; Which goals are most important for Rutgers to pursue? Please select up to three goals. 8

Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis
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Average importance rating for each of 22 goals (lI)

; ; B Avg. importance rating (1-not at all % selected as top 3
Average importance rating 7-véry important) (n = 5,446-5,486) most important goall

A stronger collaborator and partner with the business

. . . . . 0
community on research, business development, innovation, etc. 561 4%

A more accessible university to qualified

- - . 0
undergraduate students from lower socioeconomic backgrounds 555 6%

|

An institution that provides continuing education opportunities that serve adult learners _ 5.46 204
A stronger relationship with donors and alumni _ 5.44 2%

A stronger partner with the state government _ 5.36 205

A stronger contributor to the state economy _ 5.29 2%

A stronger contributor to communities outside of New Jersey 5.04 1%

An institution that offers more academic online and blended learning courses 5.01 3%

A greater proportion of out-of-state and international undergraduate students _ 4.95 2%

An institution with campuses in other parts of the world 4.87 2%

A stronger and more recognized athletic program 4.66 3%

-
-

1 T 1 1

1. % of total selections, n= 16,079. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Survey questions: Importance-How important is it for the university, as a whole, to pursue each of the following goals?; Which goals are most important for Rutgers to pursue? Please select up

to three goals.
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 9



Average performance rating for each of the 22 goals ()

Average performance rating I 1-notat all, 7-to a large extent (n = 5,092-5,170)
A stronger, better-recognized research university 5.2
A stronger and more recognized athletic program 5.1
A better-funded research institution 51
A stronger, better-recognized institution for undergraduate students 5.0
A stronger collaborator and partner with the business community 49
on research, business development, innovation, etc. '

A stronger, better-recognized institution for professional students 4.9
An institution that provides continuing education

o 4.9
opportunities that serve adult learners
A better infrastructure, including classrooms,

S 4.9
labs, campus buildings, grounds, etc.

A more accessible university to qualified undergraduate 4.9

students from lower socioeconomic backgrounds '
A stronger relationship with donors and alumni 4.8
A strong and widely recognized academic medical center 4.8
T T T T T T 1
Survey question: To what extent is Rutgers already delivering on these goals? L 2 3 4 5 6 7 10

Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis



Average performance rating for each of the 22 goals (ll)

Average performance rating I 1-not at all, 7-to a large extent (n = 5,092-5,170)
A stronger, better-recognized institution for Ph.D. students 4.8
An institution that offers more academic 48

online and blended learning courses

A stronger partner with the state government 4.8

A stronger contributor to the state economy 4.7

An enhanced global presence of Rutgers academic programs 4.7
A better administrative support system for the 47

instructional work of students/faculty

An institution that is more accessible 47
and affordable to qualified students ’

A greater proportion of out-of-state 47
and international undergraduate students '

An elite institution that seeks to attract the 46
highest achieving undergradute students '

A stronger contributor to communities outside of New Jersey 4.6

An institution with campuses in other parts of the world 4.1

Survey question: To what extent is Rutgers already delivering on these goals?
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 11
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Student experience summary: importance of and satisfaction with
academic life, student life, and university services/facilities

# Overall avg. for dimension
Average rating of importance of the
different dimensions in each category of

Average rating of satisfaction with the
different dimensions

Category the student experiencel in each category?
New Brunswick responses New Brunswick responses
. (n= 4,350-4,401)
Academic Newark responses Newark responses
life (h=516-523) (n= 478-485)
Camden responses Camden responses
(h= 674-678) (h= 612-619)
. New Brunswick responses 5.3 New Brunswick responses 53
Student life (n=4,669-4,693) - (n= 4,355-4,389) -
(e.g., social Newark responses 54 Newark responses 50
activities - clubs, (n=519-521) : 5.3 (n=476-485) . 5.3
school events) Camden responses ’ Camden responses ’
(n= 669-674) 5.2 (n=611-616) 5.2
New Brunswick responses 56 New Brunswick responses 45
Un iversity (n=4,701-4,717) : (n=4,352-4,429) :
. Newark responses Newark responses
services & (n= 516-525) S.7 5.6 (n= 469-490) 4.5 4.5
facilities Camden responses 55 Camden responses 47
(n=669-677) . (n= 600-621) :
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 7
_ Notat Importance _ Veny _ Very Satisfaction Very
all important important dissatisfied satisfied

1. Calculated by averaging the ratings (importance or satisfaction with current performance) of each question within each area of the student experience: Academic and student life, (i.e., social,

non-academic life) and university services and facilities.
Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis

12
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Ratings of importance and satisfaction with areas of academic life

Average satisfaction rating

Average importance rating with current performance
(n=5,892-5,916) (n=5,445-5,502)
Availability of courses needed for graduation 6.5 | | 4.8
Quality of faculty instruction 6.4 : | 4.9
Variety of courses available in your major 6.4 | 5.0
Academic advising in your major 6.1 : | 4.8
Quiality o_f learning management systems (LMS) (i.e., Sakai, Blackboard, 6.0 153
other online tools to manage grades, transcripts, schedules and courses) 4
Quality of relationships with faculty members 5.9 1 | 4.9
Quality of classroom facilities 5.9 | | 4.8
Quality of career services 5.8 1 | 4.9
Variety of elective courses 5.8 1 | 5.0
Quality of research technology and resources (e.g., tools, equipment) 5.8 1 | 5.1
Availability of courses for general education or breadth requirements 5.8 | | 4.9
Quiality of research facilities (e.qg., buildings, labs) 5.7 | | 5.0
Quality of classroom technology 5.7 1 | 5.0
Academic advising on general topics 5.7 i | 4.7
Quality of relationships with administrative personnel and offices 55 | 4.6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
~ Notat Importance  Very - Very Satisfaction Very
all important important  dissatisfied satisfied

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?
Source: Strategic planning survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2013 13
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Ratings of importance and satisfaction with areas of student life

Average satisfaction rating

Average importance with current performance
rating (n=5,860-5,886) (n=5,443-5,490)
Opportunities to participate in extracurricular activities
. . . 5.7 55
including clubs and committees
Recreational centers/fitness centers 5.6 5.4
Ability to interact with students from different cultures and backgrounds 55 5.6
Opportunities to vocalize opinions and 54 49
be heard on issues that matter to you ' ’
School pride 5.4 5.4
Opportunities for community service 5.3 5.2
Arts and cultural programs (e.g., film festivals, museums,
: 5.0 5.0
theater productions, concerts, etc.)
Athletics 4.5 51
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Not at Importance very  Very Satisfaction Very
all important important  dissatisfied satisfied

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?
Source: Strategic planning survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2013 14
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Ratings of importance and satisfaction with university facilities
and services

Average importance rating
(n=5,891-5,917)

Average satisfaction rating
with current performance
(n=5,422-5,538)

Transportation (e.g., campus buses)

6.3

Public safety and emergency services

6.1

Rutgers’ libraries

' 6.0

General appearance of the campus

' 5.9

Dining services

' 5.8

Parking availability

5.7

Parking cost

| 5.7

Location of student parking lots

' 5.6

Appearance of the grounds and landscaping

'55

Appearance of the buildings

55

Residence halls

5.3

Rutgers’ bookstores

5.1

Residential programs

4.7

1 2

Not at
all important

3 4 5 6 7

Importance

important

| 4.4

| 5.1

| 5.4

| 5.0

|45

| 3.7

3.2

' 3.9

| 4.9

4.8

4.6

| 4.7

| 4.6

dissatisfied

4 5 6 7

Satisfaction Very
satisfied

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you

with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?

Source: Strategic planning survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2013

15
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Student satisfaction: Why students leave Rutgers

New Bruns. Newark Camden
Overall respondents respondents respondents
(n=5,646) (n=4,511) (n=498) (n=637)
Do you know any students who have Yes 53% 55% 48% 43%
left Rutgers for another school? NoO 47% 45% 5204 5704

Why did he/she/they leave? Please select all that apply.!

New Brunswick Newark Camden overall
' ' selections vera

selections selections (selections
(selections=5,756) (selections=588) (selections=666) =7,010)

Unhappy with program/major

Financial issues, difficulties or challenges
Unhappy with student life

Seeking different program/major not offered
Personal issues

Seeking to live closer to home

Unhappy with administrative support

Other

Seeking to live farther from home

5 10 15 20 5 10 15 20 5 10 15 20
% of total selections (out of respondents belonging to campus)?!

1. Percentages of total number of selections from the New Brunswick, Newark, and Camden students
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 16
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Financial aid support and satisfaction

Overall New Brunswick Newark Camden
(n=5,644) (n=4,507) (n=500) (n=637)
financial aid? No 24% 25% 23% 17%

Avg. satisfaction with financial aid and support to manage aid and tuition

# Overall average I New Brunswick Ml Newark [ ] Camden
(n=8,781) (n=6,910) (=792)  (n=1,079)

How satisfied are you
with the amount of

| wrn e . 4.1
financial aid provided?
How satisfied are you
with the support 4.0
structures in place to '
manage aid & tuition?
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Avg. rating (1-very dissatisfied, 7-very satisfied)

Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 17
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New Brunswick respondents

Backup: Importance rating distribution for university mission

Scale: 1-not at all, 7-very important

Teaching (n =4,494-4,505) Research
A A
R »» 100% - !
100% -  Avg. rating: ~6.5 = o 4 Avg. rating: ~6.0
2} 1 1 ) SOA) 1 1
S gy | Stand.Dev:~0.91 ; ; = Stand. Dev : ~1.22 ; ;
'8 () : ! 8_ 60% - | |
= ! ! ! :
§ 60% - | : O 40% - : :
D 40% - 5 B 20% - i i
"\E N Y B
< 0% . : : : ! 1 2 3 4 51 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 1| 6 7 _ | |
-------------- + Service

______________

100% | | 5

g 00% Avg. rating: ~5.8 ! i
$ 80% Stand.Dev:~123 | i
S 60% - | |
ot | :
S 40% - | |
S 20% - | |
$ 1 1 | |
0% . . : :

1 2 3 4 5

Survey question: Importance-Please rate the importance of each element in Rutgers' mission to the future success of the university
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 19
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New Brunswick respondents

Backup: Performance rating distribution for university mission

Scale: 1-not at all, 7-to a large extent

Teaching (n =4,481-4,502) Research
100% -  Avg. rating: ~5.0 100% -  Avg. rating: ~5.7
0 0 g g
I | Stand. Dev : ~1.34 < | Stand. Dev: ~1.16
o 80% S 80%
© ©
S 60% S 60% -
o o
O 40% - 32 o S 40% - s <
S 20% - 8 12 S 20% - 12
S 1 S o 1 3
0% - 0% T T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 _ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Service
100% - .
g 00% Avg. rating: ~5.0
9 80% - Stand. Dev : ~1.30
S 60% -
7l
0/ —
f:’ 40% ,, 3L 25
S 20% - 7 11
] 1 3
0% -

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Survey question: Performance-Please rate the extent to which Rutgers is fulfilling each element of its mission
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 20
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Newark respondents

Backup: Importance rating distribution for university mission

Scale: 1-not at all, 7-very important
Teaching (n = 493-494) Research

100% -  Avg. rating: ~6.6 100% -  Avg. rating: ~6.2

% | | [4) _ | i
S 80% - Stand. Dev : ~0.84 72 S 80% - Stand. Dev : ~1.11
2 ] | I 2 | ! :
S 60% ! ! S 60% ! !
o 1 1 o 1 1
O 40% - | | O 40% - | |
S 20% - i | S 20% - | |
S 0 0 0 ! : L 1 0 2 ! :
0% T T T X ' 0% T T T .

1 2 3 4 5 .6 7 _ 1 2 3 4 5! 6 7|
-------------- '+ Service

______________

100% | | 5

g 00% Avg. rating: ~6.2 ! |
$ 80% Stand.Dev:~118 | i
S 60% - | |
S | :
S 40% - | |
S 20% - | |
$ 1 1 1 : i
0% . . . : :

1 2 3 4 5

Survey question: Importance-Please rate the importance of each element in Rutgers' mission to the future success of the university
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 21
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Newark respondents

Backup: Performance rating distribution for university mission

Scale: 1-not at all, 7-to a large extent

Teaching (n =491-493) Research
100% -  Avg. rating: ~5.5 100% -  Avg. rating: ~5.6
[2] (7)) g g
I | Stand. Dev : ~1.29 < | Stand. Dev : ~1.23
o 80% S 80%
© ©
S 60% - S 60% -
73 7l
@ 40% 21 29 o, o 40% - sy 28 29
S 20% - 13 S 20% - 15
N 1 2 4 L 0 1 4
0% : : 0% : :
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 _ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Service
100% - .
g 00% Avg. rating: ~5.0
9 80% - Stand. Dev : ~1.35
S 60% -
7l
40% -
s o 18 g 24 17
o 20% - 5 8
L 2
0% -

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Survey question: Performance-Please rate the extent to which Rutgers is fulfilling each element of its mission
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 22
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Camden respondents

Backup: Importance rating distribution for university mission

Scale: 1-not at all, 7-very important
Teaching (n =637-639) Research

100% -  Avg. rating: ~6.5 100% -  Avg. rating: ~6.1

0 ! [ ! !
S gy Stand.Dev:~0.90 5 E goo | Stand.Dev:~1.18 | i
£ ’ 2 | |
S 60% - | S 60% - | :
2 | 7y : :
O 40% - ; S 40% - i i
S 20% | S 20% - ; |
N 0 0 0 2 ! 9 1 1 ! !
0% ' ' ' ' ! 0% . . .
23 4 | : 1 2 3 4 5.6 7|

* Service 0 temmmmmeeeeees :

______________

100% - . | i

g ’ Avg. rating: ~6.1 ! |
$ 80% Stand.Dev:~117 | i
S 60% - | |
ot | :
S 40% - | |
S 20% - | |
$ 1 1 2 | |
0% . . . : :

1 2 3 4 5

Survey question: Importance-Please rate the importance of each element in Rutgers' mission to the future success of the university
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 23
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Camden respondents

Backup: Performance rating distribution for university mission

Scale: 1-not at all, 7-to a large extent

Teaching (n =633-637) Research
100% -  Avg. rating: ~5.6 100% -  Avg. rating: ~5.7
a %) g
S 80% - Stand. Dev : ~1.22 S 0% - Stand. Dev : ~1.19
o ©
S 60% - S 60% -
o o
O 40% - b7 32 oo O 40% - 33 30
“— “— 20
o 20% - 9 o 20% - 13
R , 1 2 3 X 0 1 3
0% | | 0% T T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 . 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Service
100% - .
g 00% Avg. rating: ~5.4
9 80% - Stand. Dev : ~1.28
S 60% -
7l
0/ —
o 40% 25 28 g
S 20% - 16
R 1 3 4
0% -

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Survey question: Performance-Please rate the extent to which Rutgers is fulfilling each element of its mission
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to the students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 24
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Backup: Importance rating for the university goals

Average importance rating: Standard

(1-not at all, 7-very important) n = 5,446-5,480 error?! Standard dev
_____________________ A stronger, better-recognized institution for undergraduate students [EEEEIENEG—G——— 0.1 o002 _____________ 11
__________________ An institution that is more accessible and affordable to qualified students EEG—_—-——C.1 003 12
___________ A better infrastructure, including classrooms, labs, campus buildings, grounds, etc. |G—_—— 5O 003 12
- _________Anelite institution that seeks to attract the highest achieving undergradute students |EEIEEGG—G—EG—_—_—_—_—_—_— 00 003 13
_______________________ A stronger, better-recognized institution for professional students |IG—————— 59 003 12
__________________________________ A stronger, better-recognized research university [————————8 58 003 13
___________ A better administrative support system for the instructional work of students/faculty |EEEEEG—G—— 58 003 _____________ 12
. _______________Hhstronger, better-recognized institution for Ph.D. students [N—————————— O./ 003 3
_________________________ An enhanced global presence of Rutgers academic programs {—————58"5v 5.7 003 13
___________________________________________ A better-funded research institution . 57 ... 003 .3
____________________________ A strong and widely recognized academic medical center IINNNII—————— 56 003 _____________ 14
_______________________ N e research, business development, innovation, cic, MNNNNNN 56 o003 13

A more accessible university to qualified undergraduate students from lower

________________________________________________ socioeconomic backgrounds _INE—"—" 56 003 15
________ An institution that provides continuing education opportunities that serve adult learners ———————— 55 003 _____________ 14 _
o ___________________Astrongerrelationship with donors and alumni (NEEEEEIEEINNI————_ 4 003 a
e ________________Hstronger partnerwith the state government \NNINS————8 5.4 = 0.03 14
_____________________________________:A_s_tr_o_ngt_arcontributortothestateeconomy ______ (5623 _______________ 1“5 ________
__________________________ é_st_rgrlg_e_r_cgrlt[it_)lit_or to co_rn_rr_u]n_it_ie_s_c;u_ts_i(;e_c_)f_l\_l(;v:/jlér_s;)_/ ______“_____“—_____““““““““(;_621““_“““““]___6““““
e An instiuion that ofers more academic onine and blended learing courses NN 5O o047
_______________ A greater proportion of out-of-state and intemational undergraduate students |E————————8 49 004 ____________ L7
______________________________ An institution with campuses in other parts of the world NSNS 40 = o004 18

A stronger and more recognized athletic program 0.04 1.9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. SE: Standard error. SE indicates that the average rating falls within +/- the value listed as the SE, with 90% confidence.
Survey question: Importance-How important is it for the university, as a whole, to pursue each of the following goals?
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to Faculty, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 25
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Backup: Performance rating for the university goals

Average delivery rating: Standard
(1-not at all, 7-to a large extent) n =5,092-5,170 errorl Standard dev
______________________________________ A stronger, better-recognized research university B 5.2 003 128
______________________________________ A stronger and more recognized athletic program [R5 003  _14r
_______________________________________________ A better-funded research institution |—— 51 003 ____________ 128
.. ___________ Astronger better-recognized institution for undergraduate students |EEEEEEEEEEEEEE 50 003 .13
. Asuonger collaboraor and partner v e Busness Com e etapment. novation, eic. | MIGEGEGEG— 49 003 14
___________________________ A stronger, better-recognized institution for professional students [ 49 003 l2r
____________Aninstitution that provides continuing education opportunities that serve adult learners |EEEEEIEEREEEEER 49 003 .tz
_______________ A better infrastructure, including classrooms, labs, campus buildings, grounds, etc. IR 49 003 140
_________ A more CCeSSIbIE LTSI 0 g S o oo S eCkorounds WM 49 03 143
C oo _____ Astronger relationship with donors and alumni NN 48 . 003 . t31
. _.________________Astrongand widely recognized academic medical center |EEEEEIEEEEEEIEN 48 . 003 . 14
________________________________ A stronger, better-recognized institution for Ph.D. students i 48 003 131
___________________ An institution that offers more academic online and blended learning courses | 48~ 003 136
_________________________________________ A stronger partner with the state government [ 48 003  l2zr
__________________________________________ A stronger contributor to the state economy [N 4.7 003 126
e ____hnenhanced global presence of Rutgers academic programs _|— ¢ 4ar 003 . t3
A better administrative support system for the instructional work of students/faculty 4.7 0.03 1.39
""""""""""" An institution that is more accessible and affordable o qualified students (MMM 47 o004 157
T reter proporion o ukolstme an mematona ndergacite sucens [N 27 003 1a
o ____________Anelieinstitution that seeks to attract the highest achieving undergradute students | 46 003 180
______________________________ A stronger contributor to communities outside of New Jersey ISR 46 003 138
An institution with campuses in other parts of the world 4.1 0.04 1.73

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SE: Standard error. This is defined as: If x is the average value of the sample (e.g., the measured avg. importance rating for research for the Newark campus), then there is a 90% chance that the

true average will fall between x — SE and x + SE
Survey question: To what extent is Rutgers already delivering on these goals? Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 26



RUTGERS

New Brunswick: Ratings of importance and satisfaction with
areas of academic life

Average satisfaction rating

Average importance with current performance
rating (n=4,695-4,717) (n=4,350-4,401)
Availability of courses needed for graduation 6.5 | 4.8
Quality of faculty instruction 6.4 ] | 4.8
Variety of courses available in your major 6.3 | 5.0
Academic advising in your major 6.1 ] | 4.8
O i 0 manage. grades, ianserps, schedules and courses) 6.0 53
Quiality of relationships with faculty members 5.9 | 4.8
Quality of classroom facilities 5.8 | 4.8
Quality of career services 5.8 | 49
Variety of elective courses 5.8 | 5.0
Quality of research technology and resources (e.g., tools, equipment) 5.7 | 5.0
Availability of courses for general education or breadth requirements 5.7 | 4.9
Quality of research facilities (e.g., buildings, labs) 57 | 5.0
Academic advising on general topics 5.7 | 4.7
Quality of classroom technology 57 | 4.9
Quality of relationships with administrative personnel and offices 55 | 4.6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
~ Notat Importance ~ Vvery ~ Very Satisfaction Very
all important important  dissatisfied satisfied

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 27



RUTGERS

Newark: Ratings of importance and satisfaction with areas of
academic life

Average satisfaction rating
Average importance with current performance
rating (n=516-523) (n=476-485)

6.6 | 5.0
6.5 5.3
6.5 | 4.9
6.4 | 5.0
6.3 | 5.5
6.2 | 5.0

Availability of courses needed for graduation

Quality of faculty instruction

Variety of courses available in your major

Academic advising in your major

Quality of learning management systems (LMS) (i.e., Sakai, Blackboard, other online
tools to manage grades, transcripts, schedules and courses)

Quality of career services

Quality of classroom facilities 6.2 | 5.1
Quality of relationships with faculty members 6.1 | 5.3
Quality of classroom technology 6.1 | 5.3
Quality of research technology and resources (e.g., tools, equipment) 6.0 | 5.3
Quality of research facilities (e.g., buildings, labs) 6.0 | 5.2
Availability of courses for general education or breadth requirements 6.0 | 5.0
Academic advising on general topics 6.0 | 4.9
Variety of elective courses 6.0 | 5.0
Quality of relationships with administrative personnel and offices 5.8 | 4.9
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
~ Notat Importance ~ Vvery  Very Satisfaction Very
all important important  dissatisfied satisfied

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 28



RUTGERS

Camden: Ratings of importance and satisfaction with areas of
academic life

Average satisfaction rating
Average importance with current performance
rating (n=674-678) (n=612-619)

Availability of courses needed for graduation 6.5 | 4.8
Variety of courses available in your major 6.4 | 4.9
Quality of faculty instruction 6.4 | 5.4
Academic advising in your major 6.2 | 5.1
Quality of learning management systems (LMS) (i.e., Sakai, Blackboard, other online tools |
; 6.1 5.6
to manage grades, transcripts, schedules and courses)
Quiality of classroom facilities 6.0 | 4.9
Quality of career services 5.9 | 5.2
Quality of relationships with faculty members 59 | 5.3
Quality of classroom technology 5.9 | 5.1
Variety of elective courses 5.9 | 4.9
Quiality of research technology and resources (e.g., tools, equipment) 58 | 5.3
Availability of courses for general education or breadth requirements 5.8 | 4.9
Quality of research facilities (e.g., buildings, labs) 5.8 | 5.2
Academic advising on general topics 5.8 | 5.0
Quality of relationships with administrative personnel and offices 5.6 | 51
6 7 5 6 7
] Not at Importance | very ] ve Satisfaction _V?ry
all important important  dissatisfied satisfied

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you

with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis
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RUTGERS

New Brunswick: Ratings of importance and satisfaction with

areas of student life

Average importance
rating (n=4,669-4,693)

Opportunities to participate in extracurricular activities including clubs and committees - 5.8
Recreational centers/fitness centers - 5.7

Ability to interact with students from different cultures and backgrounds - 55

Opportunities to vocalize opinions and be heard on issues that matter to you - 5.4

School pride - 5.4

Opportunities for community service - 5.3
Arts and cultural programs (e.g., film festivals, museums, theater productions, concerts, etc.) - 5.1
Athletics - 4.5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Not at Very

all important Importance important

Average satisfaction rating
with current performance
(n=4,355-4,389)

5.6

5.4

5.6

4.9

5.4

5.2

5.0

51

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Very Very
dissatisfied satisfied

Satisfaction

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?

Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis
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RUTGERS

Newark: Ratings of importance and satisfaction with areas of

student life

Average importance
rating (n=519-521)

Ability to interact with students from different cultures and backgrounds - 5.7
Opportunities to vocalize opinions and be heard on issues that matter to you - 5.7
Opportunities to participate in extracurricular activities including clubs and committees - 5.6
Recreational centers/fitness centers - 55

School pride - 5.5

Opportunities for community service - 5.4

Arts and cultural programs (e.g., film festivals, museums, theater productions, concerts, etc.) - 5.2
Athletics - 4.5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Not at Very

all important Importance important

Average satisfaction rating
with current performance
(n=476-485)

5.6

4.9

51

51

5.0

4.9

4.8

4.6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Very Very
dissatisfied satisfied

Satisfaction

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?

Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis
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RUTGERS

Camden: Ratings of importance and satisfaction with areas of

student life

Average importance
rating (n=669-674)

School pride - 5.6

Ability to interact with students from different cultures and backgrounds - 5.4

Opportunities to vocalize opinions and be heard on issues that matter to you - 54

Recreational centers/fitness centers - 5.3
Opportunities to participate in extracurricular activities including clubs and committees - 52
Opportunities for community service - 5.2

Arts and cultural programs (e.g., film festivals, museums, theater productions, concerts, etc.) - 4.9
Athletics - 4.3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Not at Very

all important Importance important

Average satisfaction rating
with current performance
(n=611-616)

54

55

51

55

53

51

5.0

4.9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Very Very
dissatisfied satisfied

Satisfaction

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?

Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis
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RUTGERS

New Brunswick: Ratings of importance and satisfaction with
university facilities and services

Average satisfaction rating

Average importance rating with current performance
(n=4,701-4,717) (n=4,352-4,429)
Transportation (e.g., campus buses) | ' 6.5 | 4.4
Public safety and emergency services | 1 6.0 | 5.1
Rutgers’ libraries | | 5.9 | 5.4
Dining services | | 5.9 | 4.6
General appearance of the campus | | 5.8 | 5.0
Parking availability | 5.6 | 3.6
Residence halls | | 5.6 | 4.6
Parking cost | | 5.6 | | 3.2
Appearance of the grounds and landscaping | | 55 | | 4.9
Location of student parking lots | | 55 | 3.9
Appearance of the buildings | | 55 | | 4.7
Rutgers’ bookstores | | 5.1 | | 4.7
Residential programs | | 4.8 | | 4.7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Not at Importance Very Very Satisfaction Very
all important important  dissatisfied satisfied

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 33



RUTGERS

Newark: Ratings of importance and satisfaction with university
facilities and services

Average satisfaction rating

Average importance rating with current performance
(n=516-525) (n=469-490)
Public safety and emergency services | ' 6.6 |47
Rutgers’ libraries | 1 6.3 5.1
Parking availability | 1 6.0 |37
General appearance of the campus | | 6.0 | 5.0
Parking cost | | 5.9 133
Location of student parking lots | ' 5.8 | 4.4
Appearance of the buildings | | 5.8 | 4.9
Appearance of the grounds and landscaping | | 5.8 | | 5.0
Transportation (e.g., campus buses) | | 5.8 | | 4.7
Rutgers’ bookstores | | 5.3 | 4.5
Dining services | | 5.2 | | 4.1
Residence halls | | 4.6 | | 45
Residential programs | | 4.5 | | 4.5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Not at Importance Very Very Satisfaction Very
all important important  dissatisfied satisfied

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 34



RUTGERS

Camden: Ratings of importance and satisfaction with
university facilities and services

Average satisfaction rating

Average importance rating with current performance
(n=669-677) (n=600-621)
Public safety and emergency services | ' 6.4 5.6
Rutgers’ libraries | 1 6.2 156
General appearance of the campus | | 6.0 | 5.3
Parking availability | ' 5.9 | 4.0
Parking cost | ' 5.9 132
Location of student parking lots | ' 5.8 3.8
Appearance of the buildings | | 5.7 | 5.0
Appearance of the grounds and landscaping | | 5.6 | | 5.3
Transportation (e.g., campus buses) | | 5.6 | | 4.9
Dining services | | 55 | | 4.5
Rutgers’ bookstores | | 5.4 | | 4.7
Residential programs | | 4.0 | | 45
Residence halls _:| 3.9 | |45
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Not at Importance Very Very Satisfaction Very
all important important  dissatisfied satisfied

Survey questions: Importance-How important are the following aspects of your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers? Satisfaction-How satisfied are you
with your experience at Rutgers in the following aspects related to your academic life/student life/ the university's services and facilities at Rutgers?
Source: Rutgers Strategic Plan: Survey to students — undergraduate respondents, Winter 2012-2013, BCG analysis 35
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